## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4047757

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		"ROCK BIT INTERNATIONAL, I INC." previously recorded on Re	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM "ROCK BIT INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "ROCKBIT INTERNATIONAL, INC." previously recorded on Reel 011513 Frame 0985. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
ROY DEE ESTES			01/29/2001			
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:						
Street Address:	7601 W	7601 WILL ROGERS BLVD.				
City:	FORT	FORT WORTH				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	76140-	76140-6023				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Property Type		Number	7			
Patent Number:		6435287				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(713)650-2400				
		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Email:		pchieu@winstead.com, jcawlfield@wir	nstead.com			
•						
		WINSTEAD PC P.O. BOX 131851				
		DALLAS, TEXAS 75313				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		51844-P015WOUS				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		POLIN CHIEU	POLIN CHIEU			
SIGNATURE:		/Polin Chieu/	/Polin Chieu/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/12/2016	09/12/2016			
Total Attachments: 3						
source=assignment-pat						
source=6435287 correct						
source=6435287 correc	cted#page2	.01				

02-20-2	2001			
FORM PTO-1595 101617	353	JOVER	SHEET U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF
	PATENTS ONLY		Q.1.01 Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please r	record the at	tached original docu	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roy Dee Estes	2.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? □ Ye		Name: Rock Bit International, Inc.		
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li></li></ul>	70	Street Address: 7601 Will Rogers Blvd. Ft. Worth, TX 76140		
Execution Date:	A	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent num</li> <li>If this document is being filed togeth</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers attached?</li></ul>	er with a new app 3. Patent No.(s)	plication,	the execution dat	te of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Tim Cook Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. 711 Louisiana Street, Suite 2900 Houston, Texas 77002-2781		6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: 1 $09775894$		
TGEDAMU1 00000071 09773884 40.00 UP	\$	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>∞ Enclosed</li> <li>□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>□ Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> </ul>		
		0-0259 (2)	ount number: 176TC-045328) plicate copy if payi	ng by deposit account)
]	DO NOT USE TH	HS SPAC	E	
	ue-copy of the orig TV (07) ignature	ginal docı	ument. I Filt ZU Date	901

::ODMA\PCDOCS\HOUSTON\1218704\1

02/07/2001 02 FC:581

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application Of: Estes Serial No.: N/A Filed: Herewith For: Sharp Gage For Mill Tooth Rock Bits § Examiner: N/A
§ Group Art Unit: N/A
§ Atty Dkt No.: 2176TC-45328

Rock Bit ROE 9-8-2017 ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby: SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **Reverse** Bit International, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 7601 Will Rogers Blvd., Ft. Worth, TX 76140, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the subject United States Patent Application, and any divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

AUTHORIZE and request that the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any all

C:PTO Forms PTO Patent Forms Application Package - Small Company.wpd

PATENT REEL: 011**623 ERAME: 0986** REEL: 040002 FRAME: 0595 divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof to said Assignce of the entire interest;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Un Ester Jan 29 2001 (Date) (Signature)

Name: Roy Dee Estes

STATE OF TEXAS § SS. COUNTY OF Tarrant § STATE OF TEXAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $29^{-4}$  day of  $500^{-4}$ , 2000, personally appeared Roy Dee Estes, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Casandha Brown

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

CASANDRA BROWN Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS ly Commission Expires 04-08-2002

C:\PTO Forms\PTO Patent Forms\Application Package - Small Company.wpd

**RECORDED: 02/01/2001** 

**RECORDED: 09/12/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 0115 PATRAME: 0987 REEL: 040002 FRAME: 0596